GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 187
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2015)

EXCLUSIVE TERMINALSTO PRIVATE AIRLINES

187. SHRI T. RATHINAVEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(@) whether it is a fact that some of the airlines in the private sector have sought exclusive terminal at Mumbai and other airports in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is a fact that Government is considering to provide exclusive terminal to private airlines in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Dr Mahesh Sharma)
(a@): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arisein view of (a) above.

(c): No, Sir.
(d): Does not arisein view of (c) above.
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